BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Noe Santa Ana.

WHEREAS,

NOE SANTA ANA

passed from this life on November 9, 2018 at the age of 72, and a memorial gathering was held on November 15, 2018 at Witkowiak Funeral Home, 529 W. Historic Mitchell St.; and

WHEREAS, Noe Santa Ana was born in Austin, Texas to the union of Cruz Santa Ana and Rebecca Marrero Santa Ana; and

WHEREAS, Noe Santa Ana proudly served his country as a member of the United States Navy as a dedicated sailor; and

WHEREAS, Noe Santa Ana cherished every moment of his life through his love of music, telling stories and jokes, and was selfless to all who crossed his path; and

WHEREAS, Noe Santa Ana leaves behind his three daughters April, Amy and Amanda Santa Ana; first wife Carmen Santa Ana; grandchildren Juan, Noella (Timoteo Miguel), Sergio, Angel, Marcos, Carmen and Zamarah; and six great grandchildren of Milwaukee; brothers Peter Sr. and Ruben Sr. Santa Ana of Austin, TX; and numerous nieces and nephews and other loving family and friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Noe Santa Ana and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine, upstanding man; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Noe Santa Ana.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 27, 2018.